

Date: 31/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay P all i, Adv.
Mrs. Rekh a P all i, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay P all i, Adv.
Mrs. Rekh a P all i, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Addl.Adv.General states that he has instructions to appear and accept notice on behalf of State of Haryana. He may file Vakalatnama within three weeks.

The matter may be listed in the month of November 2007.
In the meantime, pleadings may be completed.

3

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master