

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10470-10476/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2004 in RFA No. 2585/1999 & RFA No. 2672-2675, 2677/1999 & RFA No. 4264/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17870 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 3337 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14098 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 24252 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24308 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24309 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24310 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24311 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24313 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24316 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24318 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24320 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 3622 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3623 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3624 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3625 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3626 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3833 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anant V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

-2-

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendr Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anant V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Juhi Qoordusi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents/

List after four weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master