

F
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21540-21542/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in RFA No. 616/1999 & RFA No. 618/1999 & RFA No. 620/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one is present even on the second call.

Even otherwise, there is a delay of 255 days in filing of these Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution as also on the ground of delay.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master