

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in RFA No. 2585/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6226 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6310 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 6305/2008

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for unserved respondents,
even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution
against unserved respondents.

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 6310 and 6226/2008

Respondents have appeared and Counsel seeks further time for filing
Counter Affidavit. Time has already been granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar