

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7180/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps in pursuance to order dated 17.4.2009. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is given to the counsel for the petitioners, subject to payment of Rs. 2000/- to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master