

>

1

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10470-10476/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2004 in RFA No. 2585/1999 & RFA No. 2672/1999 & RFA No. 2673/1999 & RFA No. 2674/1999 & RFA No. 2675/1999 & RFA No. 2677/1999 & RFA No. 4264/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17870 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24309 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24310 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24316 of 2005

(With appln . For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24318 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24311 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24308 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3337 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3833 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP AND office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14098 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21540-21542 of 2005

SLP(C) No. 6305/2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6226/2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) no. 6310/2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Parties Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
 Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

 Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
 Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.
 Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv..
 Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER