

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6975-6981 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6982, 6983, 6985, 6986, 6987, 6988, 6989, 6991, 6992, 6994, 6995, 6997-6999, 7000, 7001 & 7157 OF 2011 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6748 AND 6749 OF 2012

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC. ..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

(BATCH OF 18 MATTERS)

OFFICE REPORT

It is humbly submitted that SLP(C) No. 9565 of 2006 (and six more SLPs), SLP(C) No. 9563 of 2006 and SLP(C) No. 333 of 2009 arising out of common impugned judgment dated 22.09.2004 were dismissed on the ground of delay vide this Hon'ble Court's orders dated 08.05.2006 and 05.01.2009 respectively. (copy of Record of Proceedings enclosed)

The instant appeals above-mentioned are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 01.08.2011, also arises from the common Judgment of the High Court dated 22.09.2004.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 6975-6981, 6982, 6991 and 6997-6999 of 2011 are filed by private parties and remaining Civil Appeals filed by Govt. body.

SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER

CIVIL APPEALS FILED BY PRIVATE PARTIES

Sl. No.	CIVIL APPEAL NO.	SERVICE POSITION OF RESPONDENTS	Private parties/Govt. bodies
1.	6975-6981/2011	Complete.	Govt. Body
2.	6982/2011	Complete.	Govt. Body
3.	6991/2011	Complete.	Govt. Body
4.	6997-6999/2011	Complete.	Govt. Body

CIVIL APPEALS FILED BY GOVT. BODY

Sl. No.	CIVIL APPEAL NO.	SERVICE POSITION OF RESPONDENTS	Private parties/Govt. bodies
1.	6983/2011	Complete.	Private parties.
2.	6985/2011	Complete.	Private parties.
3.	6986/2011	Complete.	Private party.
4.	6984/2011	Complete.	Private party.

Sl. No.	CIVIL APPEAL NO.	SERVICE POSITION OF RESPONDENTS	Private parties/Govt. bodies
5.	6988/2011	Complete.	Private parties.
6.	6989/2011	Complete.	Private parties.
7.	6992/2011	Complete.	Private party.
8.	6994/2011	Complete.	Private party.
9.	6995/2011	Complete.	Private parties.
10.	7000/2011	Complete.	Private party.
11.	7001/2011	Complete.	Private party.
12.	6748/2012	Complete.	Private party.
13.	6749/2012	Complete.	Private party.
14.	7157/2011	Complete.	Private party.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- *1. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate
17, Central Lane, 1st Floor, Bengali Market, New Delhi
2. Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate
H-33, Sarita Vihar, Mathura Road, New Delhi
3. Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate
A-4, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi
4. Mr. Manoj Swarup, Advocate
E/166, East of Kailash, New Delhi-65
5. Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
N-221, Greater Kailash I, ND-48
6. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate
80-Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi
7. Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Advocate
N-20, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

* You are required to file Memo of Appearance in place of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate at the earliest.